

GAHC030002122024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/5/2024

Rinzuala and 68 Ors.

S/o Khetrojoy, R/o Rajtali, Kolasib District 2: Sh Lalengkimttheia

S/o Thansiamma

R/o Rajtali

Kolasib District

3: Lungmuana

S/o Thansiamma

R/o Rajtali

Kolasib District

4: Lallungliani

D/o Thansiamma

R/o Rajtali

Kolasib District

5: Vanlalhlana

S/o Ramsadu

R/o Rajtali

Kolasib District

6: Thiamchawngi

D/o Thangpuii

R/o Rajtali

Kolasib District

7: Ononjoy

S/o Ramsadi

R/o Rajtali

Kolasib District

8: Nil Bahadur

S/o Ronjon

R/o Rajtali

Kolasib District

9: Ramba
S/o Bancharaj
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

10: Ramzauva
S/o Birmohan
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

11: Daia
S/o Luaicha
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

12: Nobiram
S/o Dosanga
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

13: Lalchawimawia
S/o Tlangsan Hmar
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

14: Kapmawia
S/o Bijoy
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

15: Tlangsan Hmar
S/o Zathuama
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

16: Tlangsan Hmar
C/o Lalruata
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

17: Rinchhana
S/o Samsadu
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

18: Vuana

S/o Buaikhonto
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

19: Manjarung
S/o Monchoring
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

20: Satirai
S/o Bijoy
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

21: Lawmkima
S/o Horena
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

22: Lawmkima
S/o Herondo
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

23: Zorinkima
S/o Khetrojoy
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

24: Dula
S/o Durachha
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

25: Mohindro
S/o Sobiram
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

26: Mohindro
C/o P.L.Zohmingliana
S/o Spbiram
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

27: Dosanga
S/o Bijoy
R/o Rajtali

Kolasib District

28: Nokorai
C/o Zodinsanga
S/o Khetrojoy
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

29: Rammawia
S/o Robia
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

30: Dobola
S/o Mirtojoy
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

31: Budasingh
S/o Kornojoy
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

32: Nokurai
S/o Khetrojoy
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

33: Taiduha
S/o Daruka
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

34: Lalengkima
S/o Masarai
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

35: Nasarung
S/o Nisia
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

36: Joela
C/o Vanlalruata
S/o Saduhai
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

37: Muanpuia
S/o Monia
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

38: Ropuia
S/o Zangula
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

39: Nisia
S/o Bisarai
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

40: Ramliana
S/o Golduram
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

41: Mungoti
S/o Jujendro
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

42: Melkoram
S/o Dorchoram
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

43: Boikhanto
S/o Monba
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

44: Linjorai
S/o Keson
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

45: Chandiram
S/o Dohoram
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

46: Chotoino
S/o Baronjoy

R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

47: Chotoino
S/o Matingi
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

48: Burdirram
S/o Norendro
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

49: Nadurai
S/o Bijoy
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

50: Subidra
S/o Horendro
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

51: Rangnangti
S/o Raimona
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

52: Jobinti
C/o Biakhluni
Kolasib
Mizoram

53: Manui
D/o Ronjona
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

54: Lalmangaiha
S/o Dappharai
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

55: Dilcham
S/o Kesoh
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

56: Nironjon
S/o Ramzauva
Hortoki
Kolasib District

57: Lalfakzuala
C/o Raimona
R/o Rajtali
Kolasib District

58: Zothanpuui
W/o Ngurchhuanmawia
R/o Kolasib
Mizoram

59: Ngurchhuanmawia
S/o S.K.Sanga
Kolasib
Mizoram

60: Vanlalhruii
C/o Zothanga
Kolasib
Mizoram

61: Lalduhveli
D/o S.K.Sanga
R/o Kolasib
Mizoram

62: S.K.Sanga
S/o L.T.Zauva
Kolasib

63: Lalhmingliana
S/o S.K.Sanga
R/o Kolasib

64: Lalzawmliana
S/o Rengzika
R/o Hortoki

65: Liporjoy
C/o Remthangi
R/o Rajdali
Kolasib District
Mizoram

66: Kholoti
C/o Tlanmawii
Kolasib
Mizoram

67: Lalngilneia
S/o Goikoram
R/o Rajdali
Kolasib District
Mizoram

68: Chotoino
S/o Boronjoy
R/o Rajdali
Kolasib District
Mizoram

69: Lalfakzuala
S/o Lungsenham
R/o Rajdali
Kolasib District
Mizora

VERSUS

Smt Aruna Nayar and 6 Ors.
IRPS, Secretary, Railway Board, Ministry of Railways, Govt. of India, Room No.227,
Rail Bhavan, 1, Raisina Road, New Delhi-110001 2:Sh Satish Kumar Pandey
General Manager /Construction Northeast Frontier Railway
Maligaon
Guwahati - 781011

3:Sh P.K.Kshatriya
Chief Administrative Officer / Construction-II
Northeast Frontier Railway
Maligaon
Guwahati - 781011

4:Sh Vinod Kumar
Chief Engineer / Construction-2
Northeast Frontier Railway
Maligaon
Guwahati - 781011

5:Sh Dinesh Kumar
Deputy Chief Engineer / Construction / Bhairabi
Northeast Frontier Railway
Tarapur

Silchar
Assam - 78800

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jonathan L Sailo

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr Haresh Gupta

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
ORDER

16.10.2025

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the respondent No. 7, further 1 (one) week's time is granted to file additional affidavit, and also to make necessary correction in the previous affidavit submitted on behalf of the said respondent.

List the matter again after a week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant